

Contract for MobiMed delivery to Region Jönköpings län successfully signed

On November 28, 2022, Ortivus was awarded a contract for the delivery of MobiMed ePR and MobiMed enRoute to support the ambulance operations of Region Jönköpings län. The contract has now been officially signed by both parties. The initial contract period is 5 years, and there is the potential for a further extension of another 5 years. The total value of the order amounts to 4.2 MSEK for the initial contract period, with an additional 4.2 MSEK allocated upon contract extension.

We are pleased to announce that contract has been signed between Ortivus and Region Jönköpings län covering the delivery of MobiMed to the region's entire ambulance fleet. Following the award on November 28, 2022, a competing supplier contested the decision. However, on April 24, the Administrative Court dismissed the appeal against Region Jönköpings län. Despite this outcome, the competing company chose to escalate the matter to a higher court, but their request for appeal was not granted. As a result, the contract has now been successfully signed.

Ortivus currently supplies MobiMed to 16 out of 21 Swedish regions, and Region Jönköpings län is already utilizing MobiMed Monitor and MobiMed Life. The recently signed contract specifically covers MobiMed ePR, electronic patient records, and MobiMed enRoute, which facilitates case management and navigation. Consequently, the region will now integrate all of Ortivus' solutions into its prehospital care, with the exception of MobiMed FleetCtrl.

"We are pleased that the prehospital care in Region Jönköpings län has now entered a contract with Ortivus as the new supplier of prehospital ambulance records. We look forward to a good collaboration and to start the implementation process during the autumn of 2023" says Rickard Joneman, Deputy Head of Operations, Ambulance Care Unit, Region Jönköpings län.

"We are happy that the contract finally has been officially signed, allowing us to kickstart the delivery of the industry's most comprehensive solution to Region Jönköpings län's ambulance operations. We look forward to a continuous good collaboration with the region, as they will be among the pioneering users of our new navigation and case management solution: MobiMed enRoute." says Elias Obaid, Global Sales Manager, Ortivus.

Contacts

For further information, please contact

Reidar Gårdebäck, CEO

Telefon +46 8 446 45 00



About Ortivus

Ortivus develops and commercialises MobiMed, e-health and medical technology solutions for a safer and more efficient healthcare. The company was founded in 1985 and is today a leading provider of mobile digital solutions for prehospital care, worldwide. Ortivus' innovations are based on in-depth expertise in cardiology as well as decades of development together with users and customers. The company's headquarters are located in Danderyd, Stockholm. The company has, since 1998, a wholly owned subsidiary based in the United Kingdom and since 2022, a wholly owned subsidiary based in Denmark.

MobiMed is a modular platform that connects and enable real-time information sharing throughout the prehospital care chain. It is currently used by over 12,000 paramedics in over 2,700 emergency vehicles. The platform, MobiMed, consists of several product modules that are completely integrated but can also be used stand-alone. MobiMed comprises four main solutions: MobiMed Monitor, that measures, monitors and shares patients' vital parameters and ECG in real-time, MobiMed ePR, - an electronic patient record for decision support, collection of patient data and clinical documentation, MobiMed enRoute, - a tool for navigation and case management, and MobiMed Life - a range of stand-alone defibrillators.

MobiMed saves vital seconds and enable healthcare professionals make the right decisions in critical situations. MobiMed also contributes to improved quality of care and saved resources.

Ortivus Class A and Class B shares are listed on the NASDAQ Stockholm Small Cap list.

Read more about Ortivus at www.ortivus.com

This information is information that Ortivus is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-08-03 11:00 CEST.

Attachments

Contract for MobiMed delivery to Region Jönköpings län successfully signed